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Data Pulled on 6/2/2021

Greenville-Denton Market*
 Network Comparison

Facility

100.0%
of PPO Facilities

90.6%
of PPO Facilities

72.2%
of PPO Facilities

46.6%
of PPO Facilities

Network

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier

Professional

100.0%
of PPO Professionals

93.4%
of PPO Professionals

49.8%
of PPO Professionals

34.1%
of PPO Professionals

Hospitals

100.0%

100.0%

82.4%

29.4%

Network

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier

Ancillaries

100.0%

89.8%

71.4%

48.1%

Primary Care

100.0%

97.2%

50.0%

23.9%

Network

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier

Specialists

100.0%

92.3%

49.8%

36.9%

Provider Counts
Facility Professional

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier 3,696

5,402

10,130

10,847

104

161

202

223

Hospitals Ancillaries Primary Care Specialists

3,133

4,225

7,840

8,491

563

1,177

2,290

2,356

99

147

185

206

5

14

17

17

* Market Includes the following 3 digit Zip Codes: 754, 762

.


