

## Greenville-Denton Market\*

Network Comparison

	Facili	ty	Network	Professional
		100.0% of PPO Facilities	PPO	100.0% of PPO Professionals
		90.6% of PPO Facilities	Essentials	93.4% of PPO Professionals
		72.2% of PPO Facilities	Advantage	49.8% of PPO Professionals
		46.6% of PPO Facilities	Blue Premier	34.1% of PPO Professionals

Hospitals	Network	Ancillaries		Primary Care	Network	Specialists
100.0%	PPO	100.0%	ı	100.0%	PPO	100.0%
100.0%	Essentials	89.8%	ı	97.2%	Essentials	92.3%
82.4%	Advantage	71.4%	ı	50.0%	Advantage	49.8%
29.4%	Blue Premier	48.1%		23.9%	Blue Premier	36.9%

	Provider Counts							
	Facility	Professional	Hospitals	Ancillaries	Primary Care	Specialists		
PPO	223	10,847	17	206	2,356	8,491		
Essentials	202	10,130	17	185	2,290	7,840		
Advantage	161	5,402	14	147	1,177	4,225		
Blue Premier	104	3,696	5	99	563	3,133		
* Market Includes the following 3 digit Zip Codes: <b>754, 762</b>								